

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2203/2018**

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pankaj Bhagat, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing counsel
with Mr.Gautam Narayan, ASC, Mr.
Chirayu Jain & Ms.Nikita Goyal,
Advocates for Respondent No. 1
Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC , Mr. Shruti
Narayan & Ms.Rudrakshi Deo,
Advocates for GNCTD
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% **07.05.2019**

1. The Regular Bench is unable to assemble as I.S.Mehta, J. is on leave today.
2. List on 21st May, 2019 at 2:15 PM.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 07, 2019/mr