

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2203/2018**

AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pankaj Bhagat with Mr.Sadre
Alam, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Shadan Farasat, ASC with
Ms.Rudrakshi Deo and Ms.Hafsa
Khan, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

22.07.2019

Arguments heard in part.

For further arguments, list on 23rd July 2019 at the end of the board.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

JULY 22, 2019 / tr