

\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2203/2018**

AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pankaj Bhagat, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

23.08.2019

Released from this board. Matter not be treated as part-heard. List before Roster Bench on 6th September 2019.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

AUGUST 23, 2019 / tr